Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Lindsay Sabadosa

Creative Individuals

Recipient Name

1 Alexandra Mello
2 Amber Bemak

3  Ariel Shapiro

4  Caitlin Simpson

5 emikan sudan

6 Francesca Hansen-DiBello

7  Gabrielle Revlock
8 Haven Douglas

9 Ide Thompson

10 Jendi Reiter

11 Juan Pablo Rivera
12 Laura Curran

13 Laura Grandi

14 Louise Mosrie Coombe

15 Mara Superior
16 Matthew Criscuolo

17 Sera Rivers

City

Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Hatfield

Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Easthampton

Northampton

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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18 Thomas (Bea) Carlson

19 William Kerby

Creative Projects for Schools

Recipient Name

20 Hatfield Elementary School

New Hingham Elementary Regional

21 School

22 Russell H. Conwell Elementary School

School for Contemporary Dance &

23 Thought

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

24 Cummington Cultural District

25 Paradise City Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

Hatfield
Goshen

Creative Individuals Total

City

Hatfield
Chesterfield
Worthington
Northampton

Creative Projects for Schools Total

City

Cummington
Northampton

Cultural District Investment Grants
Total

City

$5,000
$5,000
$95,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$20,000

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount
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26
27
28
29

30

Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity
Forbes Library

Northampton Community Arts Trust
Williams-Boltwood House Trust

Worthington Historical Society

Cultural Investment Portfolio

31
32
33
34

35

36
17/
38

Recipient Name

Available Potential Enterprises
Earthdance Creative Living Project
Mass Center for the Book
Northampton Arts Council

Northampton Community Music
Center

Smith College Museum of Art
The Performance Project

Young at Heart Chorus

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

Northampton
Northampton
Northampton
Goshen

Worthington

City

Northampton
Plainfield
Northampton

Northampton
Northampton

Northampton
Northampton

Northampton

City

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Cultural Investment Portfolio Total

$137,000
$15,000
$107,000
$16,000
$4,000
$279,000

Grant
Amount

$8,300
$10,300
$9,500
$8,600

$13,400

$18,300
$11,000

$9,400
$88,800

Grant
Amount
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39 Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity Northampton $2,500
40 Der Tkhines Proyekt Northampton $2,500
41 Easthampton Farmers' Market Westhampton $2,500
42 Florence Community Band Northampton $2,500
43 Grow Food Northampton Northampton $2,500
44 Hilltown Theatre Anonymous Chesterfield $2,500
45 New England Visionary Artists Northampton $2.500
Museum
16 Ryukyukoku Matsuri Daiko Goshen $2.500
Massachusetts
47 Secret Planet Western Mass Williamsburg $2,500
48 Translate Gender Northampton $2,500
49 Worthington Historical Society Worthington $2,500
Festivals & Projects Total $27,500
Gaming Mitigation Fund
- . Grant
Recipient Name City
Amount
50 Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity Northampton $8,400
51 School for Contemporary Dance & Moo $6,000
Thought
52 The Parlor Room Northampton $23,900
Gaming Mitigation Fund Total $38,300
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Local Cultural Councils

Recipient Name City
53 Chesterfield Cultural Council Chesterfield
54 Cummington Cultural Council Cummington
55 Goshen Cultural Council Goshen
56 Hatfield Cultural Council Hatfield
57 Northampton Arts Council Northampton
58 Plainfield Cultural Council Plainfield
59 Westhampton Cultural Council Westhampton
60 Williamsburg Cultural Council Williamsburg
61 Worthington Cultural Council Worthington

Operating Grants for Organizations

Recipient Name City
62 Self-Evident Education Northampton
YouthReach
Recipient Name City

Local Cultural Councils Total

Operating Grants for Organizations
Total

Grant
Amount

$5,700
$5,700
$5,700
$5,700
$23,600
$5,700
$5,700
$5,700
$5,700
$69,200

Grant
Amount

$8,900

$8,900

Grant
Amount
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63 The Performance Project Northampton $22,000
YouthReach Total $22,000

Representative Lindsay Sabadosa

Total $678,700

Grand Total $678,700
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