

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Lindsay Sabadosa

Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
1	Alexandra Mello	Northampton	\$5,000
2	Amber Bemak	Northampton	\$5,000
3	Ariel Shapiro	Northampton	\$5,000
4	Caitlin Simpson	Northampton	\$5,000
5	emikan sudan	Northampton	\$5,000
6	Francesca Hansen-DiBello	Northampton	\$5,000
7	Gabrielle Revlock	Northampton	\$5,000
8	Haven Douglas	Hatfield	\$5,000
9	Ide Thompson	Northampton	\$5,000
10	Jendi Reiter	Northampton	\$5,000
11	Juan Pablo Rivera	Northampton	\$5,000
12	Laura Curran	Northampton	\$5,000
13	Laura Grandi	Northampton	\$5,000
14	Louise Mosrie Coombe	Williamsburg	\$5,000
15	Mara Superior	Williamsburg	\$5,000
16	Matthew Criscuolo	Easthampton	\$5,000
17	Sera Rivers	Northampton	\$5,000



As of Jun 18 2025

		Creative Individuals Total	\$95,000
19 William Kerby	Goshen		\$5,000
18 Thomas (Bea) Carlson	Hatfield		\$5,000

Creative Projects for Schools

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
20	Hatfield Elementary School	Hatfield		\$5,000
21	New Hingham Elementary Regional School	Chesterfield		\$5,000
22	Russell H. Conwell Elementary School	Worthington		\$5,000
23	School for Contemporary Dance & Thought	Northampton		\$5,000
			Creative Projects for Schools Total	\$20,000

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
24 Cummington Cultural District	Cummington	\$15,000
25 Paradise City Cultural District	Northampton	\$15,000
	Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$30,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

Grant	City	Recipient Name
Amount	City	Recipient Name



As of Jun 18 2025

26 Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity	Northampton		\$137,000
27 Forbes Library	Northampton		\$15,000
28 Northampton Community Arts Trust	Northampton		\$107,000
29 Williams-Boltwood House Trust	Goshen		\$16,000
30 Worthington Historical Society	Worthington		\$4,000
		Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$279,000

Cultural Investment Portfolio

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
31 Available Potential Enterprises	Northampton		\$8,300
32 Earthdance Creative Living Project	Plainfield		\$10,300
33 Mass Center for the Book	Northampton		\$9,500
34 Northampton Arts Council	Northampton		\$8,600
Northampton Community Music Center	Northampton		\$13,400
36 Smith College Museum of Art	Northampton		\$18,300
37 The Performance Project	Northampton		\$11,000
38 Young at Heart Chorus	Northampton		\$9,400
		Cultural Investment Portfolio Total	\$88,800

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City	Grant
Recipient Name	City	Amount



As of Jun 18 2025

39 Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity	Northampton		\$2,500
40 Der Tkhines Proyekt	Northampton		\$2,500
41 Easthampton Farmers' Market	Westhampton		\$2,500
42 Florence Community Band	Northampton		\$2,500
43 Grow Food Northampton	Northampton		\$2,500
44 Hilltown Theatre Anonymous	Chesterfield		\$2,500
45 New England Visionary Artists Museum	Northampton		\$2,500
46 Ryukyukoku Matsuri Daiko Massachusetts	Goshen		\$2,500
47 Secret Planet Western Mass	Williamsburg		\$2,500
48 Translate Gender	Northampton		\$2,500
49 Worthington Historical Society	Worthington		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$27,500

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
50 Bombyx Center for Arts & Equity	Northampton		\$8,400
School for Contemporary Dance & Thought	Northampton		\$6,000
52 The Parlor Room	Northampton		\$23,900
		Gaming Mitigation Fund Total	\$38,300



As of Jun 18 2025

Local Cultural Councils

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
53 Chesterfield Cultural Council	Chesterfield	\$5,700
54 Cummington Cultural Council	Cummington	\$5,700
55 Goshen Cultural Council	Goshen	\$5,700
56 Hatfield Cultural Council	Hatfield	\$5,700
57 Northampton Arts Council	Northampton	\$23,600
58 Plainfield Cultural Council	Plainfield	\$5,700
59 Westhampton Cultural Council	Westhampton	\$5,700
60 Williamsburg Cultural Council	Williamsburg	\$5,700
61 Worthington Cultural Council	Worthington	\$5,700
	Local Cultural Councils Total	al \$69,200

Operating Grants for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
62	Self-Evident Education	Northampton	\$8,900
		Operating Grants for Organizations Total	\$8,900

YouthReach

Recipient Name	City	Grant
Recipient Name		Amount



As of Jun 18 2025

63 The Performance Project	Northampton		\$22,000
		YouthReach Total	\$22,000
		Representative Lindsay Sabadosa Total	\$678,700
		Grand Total	\$678,700